Jun-30-2010 01:16 PM Graniterock NRM Rrdwood City 6504823801 2/4

.-['- 19, 2% LilliV  GIA-OLA §1TV A, 8 59
- City and County of San Francisca
Office of Contract Adminiatration
Puschaging Department
City Hall, Room 430
1 Dr. Caxlton. B. Goodlett Place
San Rrancisco, CA. 94102-46385

Contract Modification 7

Asphalt Matevinls and Sevvices
For San Franclsco Intexnational Aivport (SFIA)

Granite Rock Company Date June 16, 2010
' Attn: Ron Conway Buyer Natne: Susen Leung
365 Blomquist Street Term confract: 75970
Redwood City, CA 94063 ) City Blanket No. BPSF 00003303
Bamail: reonway@Graniterock,com Type: Indefinite quantity

Not-ta~exceed amownt:  $5,600,000
The history of this contract and ite modifications is as follows:

+ Staxt End
Modification date . date Amount  Qther changes

Original contsact  07.01-06 06-30-09 $3,800,000

1 No Change  NoChange No Change Price Increased

2 Ng Change  NoChange No Change Price Incressed

3 07-01-09 09-30-09 No Change No Change

4 10-01-09 12-31-09 No Change  Add Spe.Cond:Food |

Service Waste Reduction
Reduction Requirements

5 01.01-10 03-31-10 $4,800,000 No Change
6 - 04-01-10 03-31-11 No Change  Price Decreased
7 : No Change No Change 35,600,000 No Change

This modification 7 changes the contvact as followa:
It increase the contract “Not to Bxeeed Amount” from $4,800,000 to $5,600,000.

In additiona], the following conditions have been added and deleted to Contract 75970 (See
Attachment “A")

Sl ond retuni one orlginal, The Guplicate orlglnal [s for your files, D280 (11/20-09)



Jun-30-2010 01:17 PM Graniterock NRM Rrdwood City 6504823801 4/4

n

u

%

y I

L:65:Y  GRA-QCA C17V AL ARy S 4

Attachment “A.

Contract 75970

Centact Modification No, 7
Asphalt Materlals and Servives
June 16,2010

Add; Electronic payment. The City and County of San Francisco (City) vses Bank of

America’s PayMode-X aysten to pay invoices electronieally and not by checle
whenever possible. The City makes PayMode-X payments every business day, but
starting July 2010 will process, print and mail paper checks only one day a week.
So the City encourages yon — and it is greatly to your benefit — to enroll in PayMode=X
Now. -

Thete is no cost to you to enroll in PayMode-X, and you get the same information
clectyonically fiom PayMode-X that you would get on the City’s check stub.

For more information, please visif the Controller's website at:
http://sfcontroller.org/index.aspx?page=85

If you have questions, please call any of these people in the Controller's Office:

Jimmy Huang' (415) 554-7417

Steve W, Lee (415) 5547519
Kim-Lien Nguyen  (415) 554-7504

Delete: 56, Request for Taxpaysr Identificatlon Number and Certlfication —IRS Form

W-9 -

See attached Standard Bid Rorms, P-225, Ttem.1,

Delete: 65. Contract Produoct/Service Quality Report

Departments may complete and return to Purchasing these reports at any time during the
life of the confract, The purpose of the report {8 to monitor contractor performance and
determine supplier successes or shortcomings., Brch report will be sent to the
awarded/supplier/contactor. They will have an opportunity to respond to the information
provided by the department, Quality yeports that go unresolved to the satisfaction of the
Purchaser mny be used us a basis for commencement of partial or complete contract
defanlt proceedings,

. Slan and rotum one original. ‘The duplicate original is for your flles, P-280 (11/20-09)



Jun-30-2010 01:16 PM Graniterock NRM Rrdwood City 6504823801

LD

- NI

f Jun 290 2610 4:4sPV GSA-QCA C1TV RALL \o. 2682 2.
Added - Bncoutaging vendors to stgm up for electronic payment,

Deleted -#56, Request for Taxpayer Identification number and Cextification —
IRS Form W-9

Deleted #65. Confract Product/Service Quality Report
All other terms and conditions xemain the same,

@W% /o

Approved by the City: o '
ifector of QGA and Purchaser Date
y . .

Approved by Contractort

Sig athe - - Date
Name and tltle , ﬁg‘ﬂ’ Sﬁ-q“' e \J{ LQ

Sign and retum one otlginal. The daplicate original is for your files, P-280 (11/20-09)

& [%c;//a.

3/4



May-14-2010 01:37 PM Graniterock NRM Rrdwood City 6504823801

Vay, ‘4. 200 2:32PV  GEA-OCA CiTV rALL Ne §051 P2

City and County of San Francisco
Offlos of Contract Administration
Parchasing Depavtment

City Hall, Room 430

1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place
San Francisco, CA. 94102-4685

Contract Modification 6

Asphalt Materlals and Sexvices
For San Francisco International Alrport (STLA)

Granite Rock Date May 12,2010
Attn: Ron Conway Buyer Name: Tony Fiore
' 365 Blomquist Street Torm contract! 75970
Redwood City, CA 94063 City Blanket No. BPSF_00003305
B-mail: reonway@Graniterock.cotn Type: Indefinite Quantity

Not-to-exceed amount:  § 4,800,000

The histoty of this contract and its modifications is as follows:

Stare . End
Madifi¢ation date date - Amount Other changos
Originel contraot ~ 07-01-06 06-30-09 $3,800,000
1 Prlce Increased
2 Price Increased
3 07-01-09 09-30-09
4 10-01-09 12-31-09 Add Spe.Cond: Food

Service Waste Reduction Req.

5 01-01-10 03-31-10 $ 4,300,000 Increase BPO

This modification 6 changes the contrnet as follows;
It extends the contract from April 1, 2010 to Mavoh 31, 2011,
In additlon, the price of materlals has been reduced by 5%, See Attachment “A™

All other terns and conditlons remain the same,

>

Approved by tho City.

St

Date

Gt~y S

Naomi Ke] o of OCA nnd Flirohaser
Approved by Contractor / ~

Signature .
Name and title ﬁ[ at Sf\:’f_ﬁf-( s \b, J M-‘r\._

Sign and retum one orlginal, The duplicato orlginal is for your fllos.

Date

P-280 (11/20-09)

2/4



GEA-OCA CITV rALL

Price Decreases Lifective April 1, 2010

May-14-2010 01:38 PM Graniterock NRM Rrdwood City 6504823801
Vay, 14 N0 132¢V

(RN R

3

Attachment “A*
Contract 75970

Contract Modification No, 6

Agphalt Materials and Services

Mey 12,2010

Ttom
No.

Description

Cwmrrent
Price

%
Decrense

Decrenss

New Price

500

Asphalt Concrete Base,
1/4", marshall mix, with
PG 6416 hitunien oil,

$86.74/ton

5.00%

14.34

$82.40/ton

505

Agphalt Conerete Base,
1/4”, mavshall mix, high
stability, with PG 70-10
bitumen oil,

$86,74/ton

5.00%

$4.34

$82.40/ton

510

Asphalt Concrete Base,
1/2%, marshall mix, with
PG-6416 bitumen oil,

$76.71/ton

5.00%

$3.84

872.87/ton

515

Azphalt Conerete Base,

1/2*, mayshall mix, high
stability, with PG-70-10
bitumen oil.

$76.71/ton

$.00%

$3.84

$72.87/ton

520

Agphalt Concrete Base,
3/4%, marshall mix, with
P@E-6416 bitumen oil.

$74.93/ton

5.00%

$3.75

$71.18/ton

525

Asphalt Concrete Bage,
3/4", marshall mix, high
stability, with PG-70-10

bitumen oil,

§74.93/ton

5.00%

$3.75

$71.18/ton

530

Asphalt Conerete Bage,

17, marshall mix, with
PG 6416 bitumen ofl

$72.57/ton

5.00%

$3.63

$68,94/ton

538

Asphalt Conerete Base,
1, maxshall mix, high
stability, with PG 70-10
bitumen oil

$7257/ton

5.00%

$3.63

§68.94/ton

540

Asphalt, Concerete, Fine,
Top, Sheet -

$88.51/ton

3.00%

$4.43

$84.08/ton

3/4



May-14-2010 01:38 PM Graniterock NRM Rrdwood City 6504823801

Vay, 14, 20°0 2:32FV  GSA-QCA CITY rAc: Ne. 4650 P 4
Attachment “A”
Contraot 75970
Contract Modification No. 6
Asphalt Materials and Services
May 12,2010
Item Description % New Price
No, Current Decrease | Dectense
Price
Asphalt, Petroleum, Cut
Brclk/Cold Mixed, %4, $88.51/ton | 5.00% $4.43 $84.08/ton
545 100% crushed nggregate
and SC grade asphalt
binder
700 Asphalt, Petroleum
Emulsified, slow set,
Type SS-1 $8.56/gal 5.00% $0.43 . $8.13/gal
Asphalt, Petroleum
705 Erulsified, Type S8-1,
slow-got $0.38/sq ft. | 5.00% $0.02 . | $0.36/sq ft.
Asphalt, Petroloumn
710 Emulsified, Type S5-1,
slow-xet $137/sq 8 | 5.00% $0.07 $1.30/sq ft,

4/4



:::May-14-2010 01:37 PM Graniterock NRM Rrdwood City 6504823801

=
=

Vay, !¢,

Fax ,, ...

010 2:3°Fv GSA-CCA CI°V rALL : he. G951 P

Garmen Omran
Clly Hall = Room 430
1 Dr, Carilon B. Goodlefl Place CITY AND COUNTY OF

Sen Franclsco, CA 841024086 | SAN FRANCISCO
Phone; (416) 564-0732

Fax: (416) 864-6717

OFFICE OF CONTRACT
ADNINISTRATION/
PURCHASING DIVISION

St
I T
To:  Ron Conway Fram: Oarn;ryanfm Fiore,

anite Rock Company

Senlgr-Purchaser

Faxi  §31-786-20083 ‘ pater  May 14, 2010

Phoner (650) 482-3806 Pagest 4, inoluding cover page
Contract 75970 - Asphalt Materlals

Rel g Services for SFIA -

—

) ¢ Urgent O ForRaview  [1Please Comment X blease Reply 0 Pleass Reeycle

+Commatitsl

Ron:

Please slgn and date the attached Coniract Modifloation No. 6 for the contract

referenced above,
Kindly retun the document by fax 418-664-6717. Orlginal will follow by mall,
Thank you. |

1/4



'Jan 13-2010 09:55 AM Graniterock NRM Rrdwood City 6504823801 1/1

? Jan, 120 2010 4:42PM . No. 7796 P 2/2

City and County of San Francisco
Office of Contract Administvation
Purchasing Department

City Hall, Room 430

1 Dr. Carlton B, Goodlott Placo
San Prancisco, CA 94102-4685

Contract Modification 5

Asphalt Materials and Services

Granite Rock Date December 30, 2009
Attn: Ron Conway : Buyer Name: Tony Fiore
365 Blomquist Street ' Term contract: 75970
Redwood City, CA 94063 City Blanket No. BPSF 00003305
E-mail; rconway@Graniterock.com Type: . Indefinite

Quantity

Not-ta-exceed amount:  $ 4,200,000

The history of this contra¢t and its modifications is as follows:

3

Staxt, End _
Modification date date Amonnt Other changes

Originel contraot July 1, 2006 June 30,2009  $3,800,000,

No Change No Change No Change  Price Inoreased

1

2 No Change No Chenge No Change  Price Increased

3 11109, 9/30/09 No Changs No Change

4 . 10/01/09 12/31/09 NoChange  Add Food Srve Waste
Reduetion Requirements

5 - A 01/01/10 03/31/10 * $4,800,00,00 No.Change. '

.Thls maodification 5 changes the contract as follows:

It extends the contract from Janvary 1, 2010 TO March 31, 2010 and increases the not to excesd amount
from $3,800,000. to $4,800,000,

All other terms and eonditions vainain the aame N

Approved by the Clty f‘ /-1~ O
Naom Ke'lly, Dirgefor RQ% and Puréhaser Date
~ Approved by Contractor: — / - / s / 0
' Slgnature Date
Nemeend titls . A’ Clony \ YA 4+ '7&"
. 8lpn and return ono original, The duplicats original is for your files, P280 (11/20-08)

Received Time Jan. 13, 2010  9:53AM No. 7815




Fax sent by @ 650 4823801 GRANITEROCK .~ 85-15-@7 22:27  Pg: 2

RPN o e e

Cay 2ad County ofSan mem
. ‘Qffice of Contract Adm}metraﬂon
. -Pmchesmg Bepartment ;
) Clty Hall, Room 430 .
-~ 1Dr CadtonB Geodlettl‘lace
an San Francisco, CA' 94102-4685

- Gmmilock{)ompany sl Dl v T September% 2009
. ‘Amn: RonConway .~ - '!‘-Buyer’sName' .. Tony Fiote. -

365 Blomquist-Steget. 0 L7 Tam@omm 789700 T 1;':',1.1--.
', 'vRedwoodClty.CA94063 o Type: * ’ -"Indeﬁnmcqwnmy B

o BT .Notmamoum $3300000 ‘

T Thehistory oimmcaaonsmasmuews PR ,
: Ongmalcmmmmwdwﬁmatedmoum, Iulyl 20@61&10@3&!&30 2009$3 800000
o , ff St Emd 0 o

- Modification .. . date . daﬁe o Amount

Naﬁhange Nol:ﬁa:ngb

- No Change. . Nochznge
UL R 936189 . }NoCBange:.;.f-:
a9 12!31199 Y ,"-NoC}mgeg oA

B N

; Thzs ModltleatxoMchangcstheconh-abtas follows .

' ;,watendsmecomractfmm chwthrough 12[31/09and add&ﬂlemchcd]?ooﬂ Wasto Eodimstion:
.v“mcondmmtotﬁeeoma T

. AN othertermsandcondmonsmmamthesme

 Approved by e Clty:

Approveﬁby Cnntmeter* L

: ) -'Nama and tltle




Contract Modification 4
Asphalt Materials and Services

In accordance with City & County of San Francisco Ordinance No. 295-06, effective June 1, 2007, the
following Food Service Waste Reduction Requirements condition is incorporated into the contract.

103.

Food Service Waste Reduction Requirements

Effective June 1, 2007, Contractor agrees to comply fully with and be bound by all of the provisions
of the Food Service Waste Reduction Ordinance, as set forth in San Francisco Environment Code
Chapter 16, including the remedies provided, and implementing guidelines and rules. The
provisions of Chapter 16 are incorporated herein by reference and made a part of this Agreement as
though fully set forth. This provision is a material term of this Agreement. By entering into this
Agreement, Contractor agrees that if it breaches this provision, City will suffer actual damages that
will be impractical or extremely difficult to determine; further, Contractor agrees that the sum of one
hundred dollars ($100) liquidated damages for the first breach, two hundred dollars ($200)
liquidated damages for the second breach in the same year, and five hundred dollars ($500)
liquidated damages for subsequent breaches in the same year is reasonable estimate of the damage
that City will incur based on the violation, established in light of the circumstances existing at the
time this Agreement was made. Such amount shall not be considered a penalty, but rather agreed
monetary damages sustained by City because of Contractor’s failure to comply with this provision.

Page 2 of 2




i

:

Jul-07-2009 09:54 AM Graniterock NRM Rrdwood City 6504823801 1/1

Jun, 29, 2009 9:24AM No. 5242 P, )

City nnd Qonnty-oi'SanFranclgoo.
Oftice of Contapt Adninisimiion
Puréhasing Dapaviment

City Hall, Room 430

1.Dr. Cavltan B. Gnm]lcu Place
Ban Francisco, CA 94102-4685

Contract Modification 3

Agphnlt Materinls and Sorviees

Qranite.Roek Comipaty Dnte! Ty 18, 2009
At ‘Roni Qonway Tuyer's Name: Tony Fiore

365 Blomfuist Street Term Conlyaet; 75970

Redwoad City, CA 94063 Type! Indefinite quantity

Not-fo:oxceed amount:  $73,800,000

The.history of (i contract and ils modificgiions I ns follows:

Qrighal Contract.terot:and estimated) amount: Toly 1, 2006 through June 30, 2009 83,800,000

Stant Eyd
Maditiention , Ante site Aptount Dther-Eharges
b NoChangs  Noehiings No Bliange: Iifesdirereased
2, , No-Cliange Na dhatigs Na Bhangy Difee Inotetised
A - 711709 730109 MNo Change No Chaiige

'l'-ﬁ’i’s-‘Mﬁdlﬁt‘.Mimi B.ehfnydektlic éonijractas:Tolldiva:
Thexigivdslsgeotitrastitom 7712060 throuph 93079

A affsersermysii:eond{lons rénwin horstiniy

Alfiirovb d';\zy:ﬁm Chy: R <
,@_; \Nn
‘Cantitnétal

) Ut
A and Purcltazer ;nge '
— 2=k~ ch |

Kelly, Divcglenal

Aottty

Sigxhtore 0} . ‘6 Date.
“Niisapdtlo. LN A A~\'/ /-lcwuw" m A n-&‘sef
Siguiind-réturn ono oriighle The duplioate orlghnal fs for your filgs, - P3R0 (B2:0409)

" 06/29/2000 D:26AM

Received Time Jul. 7. 2009 9:54AM No. 5409




City and County of San Franclzco

Offlos of Contract Administration
Purchrsing

1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlstt Place, Room 430
Son Franclsco, CA 94102 - 4635

CONTRACT MODIFICATION NO.2

Indcﬁmte Quantity

Granlte Rock Company
Attn: Ron Conway
365 Blomquist Street

Redwood City,CA 94063 Date __July 21, 2008
' Contract Proposal No. 78970
Estimated Amount: _Indefinite

The City and County of San Francisoo doss hersby accopt yaur offer to modify the prices and furnish the Artieles/Sorvioss Indicated halow.
Such Arilclos/3ervices are to be delivered in the manner ond the form and at the mes and prices sl forth . the above numbered Contract
Bid Proposel, but only afer rsceipt of order praperly certified by the Contvoller of the Clty and County of San Franclseo.

PRICE INCREASE

For furnishing and delivering Asphalt Materlals and Services,

By mutuial agreement, prices have Increased In accordance wlth Spscial Condition No. 84,
Ence Adlustment,

Effective August 1, 2008 for bid ltems 500 throtigh 545 and 700 through 710. (See Attachment
llAll)

All other prices, terms and condltlons remain the sams.

Acknowledge receipt and ncceptonce of this Coniract Modificatlon in the sprce helow. Return to Purchaser, 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goadlott Placs,
Room 430, San Franelaco, CA, 94102-4685, DUPLICATR COPY IS FOR YOUR PILES,

éﬁo%%/ f,.,,ag J\_: ’@D-

Ag the duly appointed Pucchfeer Date
of the City nnd County af San Feaheiso

RECEYPT OF THE AROVE IS HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGED:

Contra T G [ sX‘ & RL‘S‘U¥' . .
Ry - AN ’_;_;_‘_, A‘tﬁw *— MMW&
Dite é - L{ -.'O% K

GUDOCBICOMIeN Develapmes Formp/Coalact IdeallcalloryMot of Prices 108

Received Time Aug. 4. 2008 9:46AM No. 0693




Attachment A — Price Increases Effective August 1, 2008

Attachment “A”

Contract 75970

Contract Modification No. 2
Asphalt Materials and Services

July 21, 2008

Item No.

Description

Current Price

% Increase

Increase

New Price

500

Asphalt Concrete Base, 1/4”,
marshall mix, with PG 6416
bitumen oil.

$81.95/ton

5.84%

$4.79

$86.74

505

Asphalt Concrete Base, 1/4”,
marshall mix, high stability,
with PG 70-10 bitumen oil.

$81.95/ton

5.84%

$4.79

$86.74

510

Asphalt Concrete Base, 1/2”,
marshall mix, with PG-6416
bitumen oil.

$72.48/ton

5.84%

$4.23

$76.71

515

Asphalt Concrete Base, 1/2”,
marshall mix, high stability,
with PG-70-10 bitumen oil.

$72.48/ton

5.84%

$4.23

$76.71

520

Asphalt Concrete Base, 3/4”,
marshall mix, with PG-6416
bitumen oil.

$70.80/ton

5.84%

$4.13

$74.93

525

Asphalt Concrete Base, 3/4”,
marshall mix, high stability,
with PG-70-10 bitumen oil.

$70.80/ton

5.84%

$4.13

$74.93

530

Asphalt Concrete Base, 17,
marshall mix, with PG 6416
bitumen oil

$68.57/ton

5.84%

$4.00

$72.57

535

Asphalt Concrete Base, 17,
marshall mix, high stabiltiy,
with PG 70-10 bitumen oil

‘| $68.57/ton

5.84%

$4.00

$72.57

540

Asphalt, Concrete, Fine, Top,
Sheet

$83.63/ton

5.84%

$4.88

$88.51

545

Asphalt, Petroleum, Cut
Back/Cold Mixed, ¥4, 100%
crushed aggregate and SC grade
asphalt binder

$85.86/ton

5.84%

$2.65

$88.51




Attachment “A”
Contract 75970
Contract Modification No. 2

Asphalt Materials and Services

July 21, 2008

Item No. | Description Current Price % Increase Increase New Price
700 Asphalt, Petroleum Emulsified,
slow set, Type SS-1
$6.99/gal 22.50% $1.57 $8.56
Asphalt, Petroleum Emulsified,
705 Type SS-1, slow-set 22.50% $0.08 $0.38
$.30/sq ft.
Asphalt, Petroleum Emulsified,
710 Type SS-1, slow-set
$.1.00/5q ft 37.2% $0.37 $1.37




01/16/08 13:16 FAX 831 768 2201 GRANITE ROCK CORP.

[do02

Jan. 14, 2008 3:22PM No. 6031 P 2

City and County of Sen Francisco

Office of Contract Administration
Purchasing

1 Dr, Carlton B. Goodlett Place, Room 430
San Francisco, CA 94102 - 4685

CONTRACT MODIFICATION NO. 1

Indefinite Quantity
Granite Rock Company Date __January 10, 2008
365 Blomquist Street
Redwood City,CA 94063 Contract Proposal No. _ 75970

Attn: Ron Conway
Bstimated Amount: _Indefinite

The City and County of San Francisco does hereby accept your offer to rnodify the prices and fornish the Articles/Services indicated below.
Such Articles/Services are to be delivered in the manner and the form and at the times and prices set forth in (he above numbered Contract
Bid Proposal, but only after receipt of order propesly certificd by the Controlter of the City and County of San Francisco.

PRICE INCREASE
For furnishing and delivering Asphalt Materlals and Services.

By mutual agreement, prices-have increased in accordance with Speclal Condition No.84,
Price Adjustment; Effective February 1, 2008 for bid ltems 500 through 545 and 700 through
710. (See Attachment "A"),

The following condition has been added to Contract 75970 (See Attachment "B").
103. Food Service Waste Reduction Requirements

All other prices, terms and conditions remain the same.

Acknowledge receipt and acceptance of this Contract Modification in the space below. Return to Pwehaser, 1 Dr, Culton B, Lousbi i Flacy,
Room 430, San Francisco, CA, 94102-4685. DUPLICATE COPY IS FOR YOUR FILES.

/ﬁ‘g)% 7/ Vit (40§ 71/:)

As the duly appointed Purchaser
of the Cily and County af San Francisco

RECEIPT OF THE ABOVE 1§ HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGED:

@@e@w& el C..
L\ QN fecowt M by

i
By
Signature C) T

Date [\ /(oh 08

G/DOCS/Conleact Davelopmenl Forma/Convract Modilication/Mod of Prizes 1-08

Rgceived Time Jan. 16.{ 2008 12:13PM No. 6092

%




Attachment A — Price Increases Effective February 1, 2008

Attachment “A”

Contract 75970

Contract Modification No. 1
Asphalt Materials and Services

January 10, 2008

Item No.

Description

Current Price

% Increase

Increase

New Price

500

Asphalt Concrete Base, 1/4”,
marshall mix, with PG 6416
bitumen oil.

$73.50/ton

11.5%

$8.45

$81.95/ton

505

Asphalt Concrete Base, 1/4”,
marshall mix, high stability,
with PG 70-10 bitumen oil.

$73.50/ton

11.5%

$8.45

$81.95/ton

510

Asphalt Concrete Base, 1/2%,
marshall mix, with PG-6416
bitumen oil.

$65.00/ton

11.5%

$7.48

$72.48/ton

515

Asphalt Concrete Base, 1/2”,
marshall mix, high stability,
with PG-70-10 bitumen oil.

$65.00/ton

11.5%

$7.48

$72.48/ton

520

Asphalt Concrete Base, 3/4”,
marshall mix, with PG-6416
bitumen oil.

$63.50/ton

11.5%

$7.30

$70.80/ton

525

Asphalt Concrete Base, 3/4”,
marshall mix, high stability,
with PG-70-10 bitumen oil.

$63.50/ton

11.5%

$7.30

$70.80/ton

530

Asphalt Concrete Base, 17,
marshall mix, with PG 6416
bitumen oil

$61.50/ton

11.5%

$7.07

$68.57/ton

535

Asphalt Concrete Base, 17,
marshall mix, high stabiltiy,
with PG 70-10 bitumen oil

$61.50/ton

11.5%

$7.07

$68.57/ton

540

Asphalt, Concrete, Fine, Top,
Sheet

$75.00/ton

11.5%

$8.63

$83.63/ton

545

Asphalt, Petroleum, Cut
Back/Cold Mixed, 4”, 100%
crushed aggregate and SC grade
asphalt binder

$77.00/ton

11.5%

$8.86

$85.86/ton




Attachment “A”
Contract 75970
Contract Modification No. 1

Asphalt Materials and Services

January 10, 2008

Item No. | Description Current Price % Increase Increase New Price
700 Asphalt, Petroleum Emulsified,
slow set, Type SS-1
$5.75/gal 21.58% $1.24 $6.99/gal
Asphalt, Petroleum Emulsified,
705 Type SS-1, slow-set
$.25/sq ft. 21.58% $.05 $.30/sq ft.
Asphalt , Petroleum Emulsified,
710 Type SS-1, slow-set
$.73/sq ft 37.2% $.27 $1.00/sq ft




103.

Attachment “B”

Contract 75970

Contract Modification No. 1
Asphalt Materials and Services

January 10, 2008
FOOD SERVICE WASTE REDUCTION REQUIREMENTS

Effective June 1, 2007, Contractor agrees to comply fully with and be bound by all of the
provisions of the Food Service Waste Reduction Ordinance, as set forth in San Francisco
Environment Code Chapter 16, including the remedies provided, and implementing guidelines
and rules. The provisions of Chapter 16 are incorporated herein by reference and made a part
of this Agreement as though fully set forth. This provision is a material term of this Agreement.
By entering into this Agreement, Contractor agrees that if it breaches this provision, City will
suffer actual damages that will be impractical or extremely difficult to determine; further,
Contractor agrees that the sum of one hundred dollars ($100) liquidated damages for the first
breach, two hundred dollars ($200) liquidated damages for the second breach in the same year,
and five hundred dollars ($500) liquidated damages for subsequent breaches in the same year
is reasonable estimate of the damage that City will incur based on the violation, established in
light of the circumstances existing at the time this Agreement was made. Such amount shall not
be considered a penalty, but rather agreed monetary damages sustained by City because of
Contractor’s failure to comply with this provision.




